
STU DAVIDSON & 

SONS RALLY
PAARDEPOORT

ALGOA

National

ALGOA

National
FOUNTAINS

LONGMORE RALLY 

NIGHT

LONGMORE RALLY 

DAY

27-Mar 15-May 16-Jul 17-Jul 02-Oct 12-Nov 13-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 NICK DAVIDSON 02319 S2 108.5 26 27 5.5 25 25 108.5

2 NEELS VOSLOO 07530 S2 105.0 25 26 27 27 105.0

3 RIEKUS SCHMIDT 08158 S3 101.0 28 23 27 23 DNF 101.0

4 ROSS BARTLE 08270 S3 100.0 26 9 23 19 23 100.0

5 RIANE RAUTENBACH 06103 S1 95.0 17 19 21 18 20 95.0

6 JUAN VAN ROOYEN 04346 S2 90.0 24 DNF 23 22 21 90.0

7 SONIKA RAUTENBACH 28138 S1 79.0 14 14 18 15 18 79.0

8 DEON KRETZMANN 28605 S5 76.0 17 19 21 DNF 19 76.0

9 OLIVER DE MAN 27318 S2 67.0 19 20 DNF 16 12 67.0

10 JOHAN VILJOEN 06112 S3 57.0 DNF 19 17 21 57.0

11 JOHNNIE JOHNSTON
O/E 99962045 & 

99963042
S2

54.0 17 18 19 54.0

12 OTTIE MARAIS 28779 S5 47.0 14 12 6 15 47.0

13 HERMAN BERNHARDT 07066 S3 46.0 18 17 11 DNF 46.0

14 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 S1 44.0 20 24 44.0

15 CLINT KOEKEMOER 32487 S1 31.0 16 15 31.0

16 GEORGE VAN BAALEN 05653 S1 / S3 26.5 24 DNF DNF 2.5 26.5

17 BRANDON HATTINGH 20547 S3 11.0 11 11.0

18 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 S1 6.0 6 DNF 6.0

19 GORDON NOLAN 01582 S3 0.0 DNF 0.0

20 IAN RADEMEYER O/E 99959245 S1 0.0 DNF 0.0

21 EDDIE BANKS 12296 S4 0.0 0 0 0.0

22 CLINTON BEZUIDENHOUT O/E 99957629 S2 0.0 DNF 0.0

23 LOUIS DE LANGE
O/E 99957093 & 

99959179
S3

0.0 DNF DNF 0 0 0.0

24 FRITZ MYBURGH O/E  99959239 S3 0.0 0 0.0

25 GARY HEINE
O/E 99961809 & 

99963098
S1

0.0 0 0 0 0.0

26 0.0 0.0

27 0.0 0.0

28 0.0 0.0

16 18 16 17 16

NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS DNSDENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS

TOTAL

2021 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - DRIVERS OVERALL
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National
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NIGHT

LONGMORE RALLY 

DAY

27-Mar 15-May 16-Jul 17-Jul 02-Oct 12-Nov 13-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 RIKUS FOURIE 01358 S2 105.0 DNF 25 26 27 27 105.0

2 ASHLEY BEZUIDENHOUT 11383 S2 103.0 26 27 25 25 103.0

3 SHERILEE PIETERSE 08016 S3 101.0 28 23 27 23 DNF 101.0

4 ROXANNE BARTLE 11901 S3 100.0 26 9 23 19 23 100.0

5 MARK IRVINE 08379 S1 95.0 17 19 21 18 20 95.0

6 TARRYN VAN ROOYEN 24455 S2 90.0 24 DNF 23 22 21 90.0

7 BRANDON VD WALT 30137 S5 79.0 14 14 18 15 18 79.0

8 KEVIN FUTCHER 01483 S2 67.0 19 20 16 12 67.0

9 HANDRE VAN SCHALKWYK 28058 S5 57.0 17 19 21 57.0

= MARTIN KLEINGELD 08077 S1 57.0 14 12 16 15 57.0

= JUANE VILJOEN 06108 S3 57.0 DNF 19 17 21 57.0

12 JAMES JOHNSTON O/E 99962146 & 

99963033
S2 54.0 17 18 19 54.0

13 JP SMIT 08078 S3 46.0 18 17 11 46.0

14 PAUL LUDEKE 29654 S1 44.0 20 24 44.0

15 DEON SLABBERT 06258 S1 24.0 24 24.0

16 WERNER KAPP O/E 99963484 S5 15.0 15 15.0

17 TIM DOLD O/E 99959347 S3 11.0 11 11.0

18 FRANCOIS ANKER 28777 S5 6.0 6 6.0

19 JURIE VAN GENT 30659 S1 6.0 6 DNF 6.0

20 HENRY ADAMS 08311 S3 / S2 5.5 DNF 5.5 5.5

21 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 S3 2.5 DNF 2.5 2.5

22 MATT KOHLER 06486 S1 0.0 DNF 0.0

24 MARIUS RAUTENBACH 05614 S4 0.0 0 0.0

25 JOZE BOSCH O/E 99962342 S2 0.0 0 0.0

26 KEITH MC GREGOR O/E 99957568 S3 0.0 DNF 0.0

27 WILLIS SNYMAN O/E 99959180 S3 0.0 DNF 0.0

28 ELMARIE MYBURGH O/E 99959238 S3 0.0 0 0.0

DEMI KRETZMANNN O/E 99962089 S1 0.0 0 0.0

16 18 16 12 12

NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS DNS

2021 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - CO-DRIVERS OVERALL

TOTAL

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS
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LONGMORE RALLY 

NIGHT

LONGMORE RALLY 

DAY

27-Mar 15-May 16-Jul 17-Jul 02-Oct 12-Nov 13-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ROSS BARTLE 08270 S3 57 14 6 13 11 13 57

2 RIEKUS SCHMIDT 08158 S3 56 15 13 15 13 56

3 JOHAN VILJOEN 06112 S3 33 DNF 11 10 12 33

4 HERMAN BERNHARDT 07066 S3 27 10 10 7 27

5 BRANDON HATTINGH 20547 S3 7 7 7

6 GEORGE VAN BAALEN 05653 S3 2 DNF 0 2 2

7 GORDON NOLAN 01582 S3 0 DNF 0

4 5 4 5 3

1 NICK DAVIDSON 02319 S2 62.5 15 15 4.5 14 14 62.5

2 NEELS VOSLOO 07530 S2 59 14 15 15 15 59

3 JUAN VAN ROOYEN 04346 S2 54 14 DNF 14 13 13 54

4 OLIVER DE MAN 27318 S2 44 12 12 DNF 11 9 44

5 JOHNNIE JOHNSTON
O/E 99962045 & 

99963042
S2 36 12 12 12 36

3 4 5 5 5

1 RIANE RAUTENBACH 06103 S1 72 13 14 15 15 15 72

2 SONIKA RAUTENBACH 28138 S1 67 12 13 14 14 14 67

3 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 S1 29 14 15 29

4 CLINT KOEKEMOER 32487 S1 26 13 13 26

5 GEORGE VAN BAALEN 05653 S1 15 15 15

6 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 S1 5.5 5.5 DNF 5.5

7 IAN RADEMEYER O/E 99959245 S1 0 DNF 0

5 5 3 2 3

1 DEON KRETZMANN 28605 S5 52 12 13 14 13 52

2 OTTIE MARAIS 28779 S5 40.5 11 11 5.5 13 40.5

3

4

2 2 2 1 1

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS

2021 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - DRIVERS CLASS
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STU DAVIDSON & 

SONS RALLY
PAARDEPOORT

ALGOA

National

ALGOA

National
FOUNTAINS

LONGMORE RALLY 

NIGHT

LONGMORE RALLY 

DAY

27-Mar 15-May 16-Jul 17-Jul 02-Oct 12-Nov 13-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ROXANNE BARTLE 11901 S3 57 14 6 13 11 13 57

2 SHERILEE PIETERSE 08016 S3 56 15 13 15 13 56

3 JUANE VILJOEN 06108 S3 33 DNF 11 10 12 33

4 JP SMIT 08078 S3 27 10 10 7 27

5 TIM DOLD O/E 99959347 S3 7 7 7

5 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 2 DNF 2 2

6 HENRY ADAMS 08311 S3 0 DNF 0

4 5 4 4 3

1 RIKUS FOURIE 01358 S2 59 DNF 14 15 15 15 59

2 ASHLEY BEZUIDENHOUT 11383 S2 58 15 15 14 14 58

3 TARRYN VAN ROOYEN 24455 S2 54 14 DNF 14 13 13 54

4 JAMES JOHNSTON
O/E 99962146 & 

99963033
S2 36 12 12 12 36

4 KEVIN FUTCHER 01483 S2 35 12 12 11 35

5 HENRY ADAMS 08311 S2 4.5 4.5 4.5

4 4 4 5 4

1 MARK IRVINE 08379 S1 72 13 14 15 15 15 72

2 BRANDON VD WALT 30137 S1 67 12 13 14 14 14 67

3 PAUL LUDEKE 29654 S1 29 14 15 29

4 MARTIN KLEINGELD 08077 S1 26 13 13 26

5 DEON SLABBERT 06258 S1 15 15 15

6 JURIE VAN GENT 30659 S1 5.5 5.5 DNF 5.5

7 MATT KOHLER 06486 S1 0 DNF 0

5 5 3 2 3

1 HANDRE VAN SCHALKWYK 28058 S5 39 12 13 14 39

2 MARTIN KLEINGELD 08077 S5 22 11 11 22

2 WERNER KAPP O/E 99963484 S5 13 13 13

3 FRANCOIS ANKER 28777 S5 5.5 5.5 5.5

4 0

2 2 2 1 0

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS
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2021 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - CO-DRIVERS CLASS

TOTALTOTAL
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STU DAVIDSON & 

SONS RALLY
PAARDEPOORT

ALGOA

National
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FOUNTAINS

LONGMORE RALLY 

NIGHT

LONGMORE RALLY 

DAY

27-Mar 15-May 16-Jul 17-Jul 02-Oct 12-Nov 13-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 OLIVER DE MAN 27318 S2 58 14 14 DNF 15 15 58

2 HERMAN BERNHARDT 07066 S3 42 15 13 14 42

3 CLINT KOEKEMOER 32487 S1 29 15 14 29

4 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 S1 28 13 15 28

5 BRANDON HATTINGH 20547 S3 12 12 12

6 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 S1 6 6 DNF 6

5 6 1 1 2 2 2

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS
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2021 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - DRIVERS CLUBMANS CHALLENGE

TOTALTOTAL



STU DAVIDSON & 

SONS RALLY
PAARDEPOORT

ALGOA

National

ALGOA

National
FOUNTAINS

LONGMORE RALLY 

DAY1

LONGMORE RALLY 

DAY2

27-Mar 15-May 16-Jul 17-Jul 02-Oct 12-Nov 13-Nov

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 KEVIN FUTCHER 01483 S2 58 14 14 15 15 58

2 JP SMIT 08078 S3 42 15 13 14 42

3 MARTIN KLEINGELD 08077 S1 29 15 14 29

4 PAUL LUDEKE 29654 S1 28 13 15 28

5 TIM DOLD O/E 99959347 S3 12 12 12

6 JURIE VAN GENT 30659 S1 6 6 DNF 6

7 WILLIS SNYMAN OE 99957568 S3 0 DNF 0

8 KEITH MCGREGGOR O/E 99957568 S3 0 DNF 0

5 6 1 1 1 2 2

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS
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2021 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - CO-DRIVERS CLUBMANS CHALLENGE

TOTALTOTAL


